NEED HELP WITH YOUR FUEL BILLS?

FUEL ASSISTANCE CAN HELP YOU WITH THE COST OF HEATING YOUR
HOME IN THE WINTER.

WEATHERIZATION CAN HELP YOU PREVENT LOSS OF HEAT FROM YOUR
HOME IN THE WINTER.

WHAT DO | HAVE TO DO?

Call for information. A staff member will give you information on what you need
to do to apply — PROOF OF INCOME, FUEL BILL AND HEATING COSTS FOR
THE LAST 12 MONTHS (PRINTOUTS FROM UTILITIES, IF YOU HAVE GAS
OR ELECTRIC HEAT).

WHO IS ELEGIBLE?

Any low-income family within the income guidelines. You can own or rent
(including Renters whose heating costs are included in the rent). Eligibility is
determined by the gross income of all family members over the age of 18, as well
as family size.

INCOME GUIDELINES

Household Size Maximum Gross Annual Income
$ 20,420

27,380

34,340

41,300

48,260

55,220

62,180

69,140

FOR HELP AND INFORMATION CALL
Community Action Programs Inter-City
100 Everett Avenue, Unit 14
Chelsea, MA 02150
617-884-6130

ONOO OGP, WN -



	WHO IS ELEGIBLE?
	INCOME GUIDELINES_______________

