



NEED HELP WITH YOUR FUEL BILLS?

FUEL ASSISTANCE CAN HELP YOU WITH THE COST OF HEATING YOUR HOME IN THE WINTER.

WEATHERIZATION CAN HELP YOU PREVENT LOSS OF HEAT FROM YOUR HOME IN THE WINTER.

WHAT DO I HAVE TO DO?

Call for information. A staff member will give you information on what you need to do to apply – PROOF OF INCOME, FUEL BILL AND HEATING COSTS FOR THE LAST 12 MONTHS (PRINTOUTS FROM UTILITIES, IF YOU HAVE GAS OR ELECTRIC HEAT).

WHO IS ELEGIBLE?

Any low-income family within the income guidelines. You can own or rent (including Renters whose heating costs are included in the rent). Eligibility is determined by the gross income of all family members over the age of 18, as well as family size.

<u>INCOME GUIDELINES</u>	
<u>Household Size</u>	<u>Maximum Gross Annual Income</u>
1	\$ 20,420
2	27,380
3	34,340
4	41,300
5	48,260
6	55,220
7	62,180
8	69,140

**FOR HELP AND INFORMATION CALL
Community Action Programs Inter-City
100 Everett Avenue, Unit 14
Chelsea, MA 02150
617-884-6130**